Grantor's estate, shall be entitled to receive compensation equal to the lesser of (i) the 

statutory commissions to which a sole individual Trustee would be entitled to receive 

under New York law as compensation for services rendered in acting as a Trustee, and 

(ii) the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per year, as prorated 

for any partial year and as adjusted to reflect the increase (but not the decrease), if any, in 

the cost of living during the period between January 2013 and the first day of each 

taxable year of the trust; provided, however, that no individual shall be entitled to receive